
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3463
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
SETTING UP OF A CENTRE OF NATUROPATHY AT KANYAKUMARI
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a centre for naturopathy at Kanyakumari;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Health being a State subject, it is for the State Government of Tamil Nadu to set up such an Institute. However, the Central Council for Research in Yoga and Naturopathy, New Delhi, an autonomous organisation under this Ministry has schemes for providing grant-in-aid to Naturopathy Centres.
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